3/9/22, 6:15 PM

ł

T

Phone : (813)764-9516	Noto: Di	Electronic Filing Cove		ıdit number
High and a stress of this business entity to be used for future stress of this business please.**	Note: Plea	hown below) on the top and bottom of a	all pages of the docume	nt.
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTING INC Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Sector the email address for this business entity to be used for future Content of the sector of th		(((H22000090403	3)))	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTING INC Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Sector the email address for this business entity to be used for future Content of the sector of th		AN DE DA TRATI DE TRADUCE DE LI DE LA COLLE DE LA C	(0)00 21270 113012 10181 10001 110	IK(81 81)
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTING INC Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Sector the email address for this business entity to be used for future Content of the sector of th				
Doing so will generate another cover sheet.		H220000904033ABCU	J	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTING INC Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Content of the second sec	Note: DO			n this page!
Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTING INC Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Phone : (813)764-0028 From: From: From: Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-0028 From: From: From: Account Number : I20210000176 From: From: From: Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-0028 From: F		Doing so will generate anothe	er cover sneet.	=======================================
Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name Account Number : ON-SITE ACCOUNTING INC Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Sector the email address for this business entity to be used for future Account number : (813)764-0028	Tel			
Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTING INC Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Phone : (813)764-0028 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Fax number : I20210000176 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Fax Number : I20210000176 Fax Number : I202100000176 Fax Number : I202100000176 Fax Number : I202100000176 Fax Number : I20210000000000000000000000000000000000	10:	Division of Connorations		
Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 Phone : (10:			
Fax Number : (813)764-0028		Fax Number : (850)617-6381		UNE JARY
A gradient the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**		Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176	NG INC	RY OF S
annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**		Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516	NG INC	RY OF STAL
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Drywall Finishing by Duque, LLC	From:	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028		
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Drywall Finishing by Duque, LLC Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0	From:	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-6028 the email address for this business	entity to be used fo	RY OF STATE SEE. FLORIDA future
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Drywall Finishing by Duque, LLC Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0	From: SHOINERCHAR SHOINES: SHOINES: Ben an Em	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 the email address for this business nual report mailings. Enter only one	entity to be used fo	RY OF STATE SEE. FLORIDA r future
Drywall Finishing by Duque, LLC Certificate of Status Certified Copy	From: SHOINERCHAR SHOINES: SHOINES: Ben an Em	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 the email address for this business nual report mailings. Enter only one	entity to be used fo	RY OF STATE SEE. FLORIDA r future
Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0	From: SHOINERCHAR SHOINES: SHOINES: Ben an Em	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 the email address for this business nual report mailings. Enter only one mail Address:	entity to be used fo email address please	RY OF STATE SEE. FLORIDA r future
Certified Copy 0	From: SHOINERCHAR SHOINES: SHOINES: Ben an Em	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 the email address for this business nual report mailings. Enter only one mail Address: FLORIDA LIMITED LLA	entity to be used fo email address please BILITY CO.	RY OF STATE SEE. FLORIDA r future
	From: SHOINERCHAR SHOINES: SHOINES: Ben an Em	Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : ON-SITE ACCOUNTIN Account Number : I20210000176 Phone : (813)764-9516 Fax Number : (813)764-0028 the email address for this business nual report mailings. Enter only one mail Address: FLORIDA LIMITED LIA Drywall Finishing by D	entity to be used fo email address please BILITY CO. uque, LLC	RY OF STATE SEE. FLORIDA r future

Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu

Hclp

474

71

ſ~.

٦٦

850~617-6381



March 10, 2022

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

ON - SITE ACCOUNTING INC

SUBJECT: DRYWALL FINISHING BY DUQUE, LLC REF: W22000031573

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

The last page is not suitable for imaging.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please Gal (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon FAX Aud. #: H22000090403 SF No Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Letter Number: 622A00005796 New Filing Section

H22000090403 3

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

Drywall Finishing by Duque, LLC

SUBJECT: _

Т

i

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Erik Duque

Name of Person

Drywall Finishing Services, LLC

Firm/Company

616 Hemlock Lane

Address

Lakeland, FL 33810

City/State and Zip Code

admin@on-siteaccounting.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Erik Duque	81 at (3	704-7853	
Nam		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Numb e r
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:			
₽\$125.00 Filing Pee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Feв & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
New F Divisi P.O. E	ng Address Tiling Soction on of Corporations lox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Fallahassee, FL 3230	asseo et, Suite 810

HOOMANA 3

17220000904033

F.

23

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liubility Company is:

Drywall Finishing by Duque, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
616 Hemiock Lanc	616 Heinlock Lanc		
Lakeland, FL 33810	Likeland, FL 33810		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business ontity with an active Plorida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

On-Site Accounting,	Inc			
	Name		HAR AHA	Ţ
304 E. Baker Street,	Suite D		R 23	
Florida street addres	із (Р.О. Вох <u>NOT</u> в	cceptable)	m –	ГТ
Plant City	FL	33563	FL AM	ť
City	State	Zlp	141 ORI	` -
			<u> </u>	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I heraby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I ain familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

H2.200090403 3

17:2000090403.3

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MOR" - Munager		
MGR	Erik Dugus 615 Hemlock Lang Lakeland, FL 33810	
·		
	TALLAHA	
(Use attachment if necessary)	HASSEE	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is baled, the date must b te of filling.)	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior 100 90 days	fter
	not meat the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not belist ment of State's records.	ed i
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or the authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with a trian 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted a a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree falony as provided for in s.817.155, P.S.

Erik Dugue Managor Typed or printed name of signce

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Dosignation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- 5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)